



CWP No.451 of 2019

08.03.2019 Present: Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, Mr.Ranjan Sharma, Mr.Nand Lal Thakur and Ms.Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate Generals, for the petitioners.

CMP No.1688 of 2019

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.451 of 2019 & CMP No.1689 of 2019

Notice of motion, returnable for **15th May, 2019**, on taking steps within a period of one week. Meanwhile, the grant of higher pay scale, in terms of impugned order, shall remain stayed.

Copy dasti.

**(Surya Kant)
Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 08, 2019
(vt)