



2026:HHC:9106

CWP No.451 of 2019

15.05.2019 Present :Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s. Adarsh Sharma, Ashwani Sharma and Ritta Goswami, Addl.Advocate Generals, and Manoj Bagga, Asstt. Advocate General, for petitioners/State

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for the respondent

Learned Counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply with advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioners. List for hearing on **07.08.2019**.

**(Surya Kant),  
Chief Justice**

**15<sup>th</sup> May, 2019  
(rana)**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel),  
Judge**