



2026:HHC:9106

CWP No. 451 of 2019

16-09-2019 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with M/s J.K.Verma, Ritta Goswami, Adarsh Kumar Sharma and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General, for the petitioners.

Mr. Surender Prakash Sharma, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the respondent.

Post on 25-09-2019.

(V. Ramasubramanian)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

16th September, 2019
(NK)