



2026:HHC:9106

CWP No.451 of 2019

25.09.2019 Present: M/s J.K. Verma, Adarsh Sharma, Ashwani Sharma and Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate Generals, for the petitioners.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply be filed within **three weeks**. List along with CWP No. 2531 of 2019.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

25th September, 2019
(reena)