



CWP No. 2531 of 2019
a/w CWP No. 451 of 2019

14.11.2019 Present: **CWP No. 2531 of 2019**

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with M/s. Ritta Goswami, Adarsh K. Sharma, Ashwani K. Sharma and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, proxy counsel for respondents No. 1, 3, 5, 7 to 9, 12 to 20, 23 to 25, 27, 28, 30, 32, 34, 36, 37, 39 to 45, 47 to 59, 61, 65, 66, 71, 74, 76, 78 to 89, 91, 93, 94, 96, 99, 104, 107, 109.

CWP No. 451 of 2019

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with M/s. Ritta Goswami, Adarsh K. Sharma, Ashwani K. Sharma and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, proxy counsel for the respondent.

CWP No. 2531 of 2019

Learned proxy counsel has filed memo of appearance for Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, appearing for respondents No. 1, 3, 5, 7 to 9, 12 to 20, 23 to 25, 27, 28, 30, 32, 34, 36, 37, 39 to 45, 47 to 59, 61, 65, 66, 71, 74, 76, 78 to 89, 91, 93, 94, 96, 99, 104, 107, 109. Power of attorney be filed within four weeks.

Respondents No. 6, 10, 11, 26, 29, 31, 33, 38, 46, 63, 64, 68, 75, 98, 100, 101, 105, 106 and 110 are reported to have expired. Learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps for bringing on record their legal representatives within four weeks.



2026:HHC:9106

-: 2 :-

As per office report, notices issued to respondent No. 102 have been received back unserved for want of correct address. Fresh steps for the service of the said respondent be taken within four weeks.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

November 14, 2019
(rajni)