



2026:HHC:9106

**Rakesh Kumar and others vs. State of H.P.**

**CWP No. 451 of 2019**

01.12.2022 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Though it is a part heard matter, however, on the request of learned Counsel for the parties, hearing of the case is deferred by four weeks.

Released as a part heard matter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

December 01, 2022  
(narendar)