



***State of H.P. & others Vs. Jagdish Kumar & others and connected matters.***

**CWP No. 2531 of 2019 alongwith CWP Nos. 451, 2532 & 2533 of 2019**

**12.5.2023**      **Present:**      **CWP No. 2531 of 2019**  
Mr.Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioners/State.  
None for respondents No. 1, 3, 5, 7 to 9, 12 to 20, 23 to 25, 27, 28, 30, 32, 34, 36, 37, 39 to 45, 47 to 59, 61, 65, 66, 71, 74, 76 to 89, 91, 93, 94, 96, 99, 104, 107 and 109.

**CWP No. 451 of 2019**  
Mr.Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioners/State.  
Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CWP No. 2532 of 2019**  
Mr.Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioners/State.  
None for respondents No. 1, 3, 5 to 8, 10, 12 to 16, 18 to 20, 22, 23, 25 to 27, 30, 32 to 37, 39, 40, 45, 48 to 52, 54, 56 to 58, 61, 62 and 65.  
Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No. 28, 38, 41, 44 and 46.

**CWP No. 2533 of 2019**  
Mr.Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioners/State.  
None for the respondents.

As prayed by learned Deputy Advocate General, matter is adjourned for listing during last week of June, 2023.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge.***

***12<sup>th</sup> May, 2023  
(Keshav)***



2026:HHC:9106